Montagehandlciding
Fining anstruction
Anbauanw eisung
Descripion de
montage
Instruccivnes de
montaje
Mountagevejledmng

CITROEN
7.X

JetSp.

1991 ==>

TYPE : 025911

Typegoedkeutingsur,
I"dlungsnr.

Approval number

Nr. de type - approbation
Homolugacidn de tipo n”
Nr. typegodkendelse

¢449420%0622*00

Max toegestain voatuiggewicht

Zub KIz.-Gesatgéwicht
Max.pernissible weighttowing vehicle
Poids max.autorisé du véhicule

Peso maximo admisible def veliiculo
Huojstilladie korelojsvaept

1640 kg

Aax.massi aliw. Max verticale last D waande
Max. Anhfngelast Max. Stittzlust 1D Wert
Max.trailer weight Max.nose weight D value
Max paids de semorque Charge verticale maxi | [ valeur
Peso posterior de masa maxino sur boule Valor 1)
Maksial pdliwngsvasgt Carga vertical maxima | D-vardi
Maksimal lodret last
1100 kg 70 ke 6,46 kN

NL. D Gt~
¥ 3 DK

découpe

| ={=1=F=]

PARE-CHHOCS
AVANT

PAGI: 14

Raadpleeg uw deider voor de max.massa dic uw wagen mag trekken

© BOSAL Ie 3/067197 }

Die maximale Anhiingelast ihses Fahrzeuges konnen Sie im Falirzeugschein oder im Denuvzerhandbuch

nachlesen.

For the max.trailer weight of your car please refer to the owner's manual or your car homologation

documents.

Pour connaitre le poids maxi remorquable pour votre voiture consulter la notice d utilisation de votre

voiture ou lu carle grise.

Consulte a su distribuidor sobre el peso maximo que puede semolear su vehiculo.

Deres forhandler vil kunne oplyse Dem om den hojst tilladte vaegt eQet Deres koretoj-

Meegeleverde onderdelen
Mitgelieferte Befesligungsteile
P'rovided purts

Malteriel de fixation joint
Piezas incluidas

Mcdlolgende komponenter

2 % M12x60 (D)
2 X M10x60 -
2 x M10x50

2 X MBx25
=

2 X M2
6 x M0




025911 - ANBAUANWEISUNG
VORBEREITUNG

- Fiir alle Modelle gilt: Um Motoriberhitzung im Anhiingerbetrieb zu vermeiden,
ist (falls notig) unter dem LufleinlaBgitter des Kiihlers eine Aussparung m
VORDEREN STOSSFANGER anzubringen. Sigen sic hierzu den markierten
Teil aus dem StoBfinger aus (siche Detailabbildung).

-Bauen Sie das Ersatzrad und die Kofferraumverkleidung aus. Der hintere
Stoffinger wird nicht abmontiert.

MONTAGE

- Gptfernen Sie die beiden schwarzen Kunststoflkappen im  Boden des
KofTerraums. An dicser Stelle werden die Befestigungselemente P montiert. Die
Lcher fir die Schrauben liegen im Vergleich zu den Kappen etwas tiefer.

- Positionieren Sie zwei Kronenmutiern in der Beblechung unter dzm
riickwirtigen  StoBfinger des Fahrzeugs gegeniiber den  Lochern C der
Zugvorrichtung.

- Halten Sie die Querstrebe T unter das Fahrzeug und driicken Sie diese leicht
gegen den Stoffanger. Befestigen Sie nun die Querstrebe an den Lochern € an
der Beblechung (Muttern noch nicht anzichen), wobei Sie dic Strebe auf der
linken Scite fest andriicken. Bringen Sie auf der rechten Scite  die
Unterlegscheiben C an (zwischen 1 und 3 Unterlegscheiben, abhiingig von der
Gréle des Spiels).

- Befestigen Sie die Lingsstreben 1, und ziehen Sie dic Montageleile gut an.

- Zichen Sie alle Schrauben mit dem vorgeschriebenen Drehmoment an :

Schraube M8 2,3 daNm
Schraube M10 : 4,7 daNm
Schraube M12 : 8,1 daNm
Befestigungspunkte sind nach den crsten 1600 Betricbskilometern

‘ehen.

PAGE 3/4

025911 - INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

PREPARATION

- The following applies to all models: In order to prevent the engine overheating
during towing you should (if required) create an opening in the FRONT
BUMPER beneath the radiator grille. To this end, saw out the pre-embossed
section of bumper (see drawing).

- Remove the spare wheel and the floor covering in the boot.It is not necessary to
remove the rear bumper.

INSTALLATION

- Remove the 2 black plastic caps in the floor of the boot to enable mounting
plates P to be fitted. The apertures for the bolts are slightly recessed relative to
the caps.

- Place 2 cage nuts in the panclling beneath the vehicle's rear bumper, opp.ssite
apertures Cin the towing bracket.

- Hold cross-beam T under the vehicle and press it lightly against the bumper.
Attach the cross-beam to the panelling at aperturcs C (do not tighten the nuts
yet) while pressing down firmly on the left side of the cross-beam. Fit distance
plates C on the right side (1 to 3 distance plates, dependent on the amoun! of
play).

- Fasten longitudinal runners L and secure the entire assembly.

- Tighten all bolts according to the recommended tightening moments :

Bolt M8 2,3 daNm
Rolt M10 4,7 daNm
Bolt M12 8,1 daNm

- Check the tightness of all bolts after the firs 1000 km of towing.



